TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioPharma Scientific, LLC		108/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioPharma Scientific, LLC
Street Address:	9010 Kenamar Drive, Suite 101
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367128	SUPERSORB
Registration Number:	3574091	NANOFUSION
Registration Number:	3350236	NANOPRO
Serial Number:	77665888	BIOPHARMA NATURALS
Serial Number:	77316073	LIFELONG WELLNESS MADE EASY
Registration Number:	3589021	NANOMEGA
Registration Number:	3160886	NANOGREENS10
Registration Number:	3119487	BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	78799122	NANOMEAL
Registration Number:	3752005	s
Registration Number:	3778600	NANOMEGA3
Registration Number:	3629458	NANOPRO PRP
Registration Number:	3453632	N
Registration Number:	3295805	NANOSORB

900172529 REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3740471	THE SUPERFOOD SOLUTION
Serial Number:	77536348	VIBRANT SKIN FROM WITHIN
Serial Number:	85012069	NANOEPADHA
Serial Number:	85013747	S SUPERFOOD SOLUTION LIFELONG WELLNESS MADE EASY
Serial Number:	77967861	NANOREDS10
Serial Number:	77806260	NANOLEAN
Serial Number:	77967873	NANOBITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)876-1975

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-539-9604

Email: tbrown@tmbatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Brown, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 176

Address Line 4: Cardiff by the Sea, CALIFORNIA 92007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMB-007.ASSN.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Brown, Esq.
Signature:	/timothy m. brown/
Date:	09/28/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from BBS, LLC (NV) to BPS, LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=Assignment from BBS, LLC (NV) to BPS, LLC (DE)#page2.tif source=Assignment from BBS, LLC (NV) to BPS, LLC (DE)#page3.tif source=Assignment from BBS, LLC (NV) to BPS, LLC (DE)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC, LLC, a **Nevada** limited liability company, whose address is 9010 Kenamar Drive, Suite 101, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used or intends to use, the trademarks and logos listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed and is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR.is the owner of the copyrights associated with the Trademarks and the materials on which the Trademarks appear (collectively referred to as the "Copyrights").

WHEREAS, BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC, LLC, a **Delaware** limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor covenants that no share, interest, assignment or other right to the Trademarks or Copyrights has been transferred, assigned, or granted to any third party.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.
- 3. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels and designs associated with the Trademarks.
- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Copyrights, including the rights to all renewals and extensions and the right to prepare derivative works.

Page 1 of 4

Doc. No. TMB.007.Assn.003

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all related income and royalties and any money due or that becomes due relating to an infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks or Copyrights as well as the right to sue for all future and past infringements and misappropriations.
- 6. The Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights.
- 7. This Assignment and each of its provisions shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties' respective successors, assignees, heirs, devisees, legatees, executors, administrators and trustees.

Effective 1-lug 1, 2010

For Assignor: BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC, LLC

EXHIBIT A

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SUPERSORB	78/917,358	3,367,128
NANOFUSION	78/892,033	3,574,091
NANOPRO	78/892,015	3,350,236
BIOPHARMA NATURALS	77/665,888	Registration Pending
LIFELONG WELLNESS MADE EASY	77/316,073	Registration Pending
NANOMEGA	78,670,975	3,589,021
NANOGREENS10	78/664,541	3,160,886
BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC	78/550,010	3,119,487
NANOMEAL	78/799,122	Registration Pending
	77/782,150	3,752,005
NANOMEGA3	77/350,154	3,778,600
NANOPRO PRP	77/350,192	3,629,458
	77/350,020	3,453,632

Doc. No. TMB.007.Assn.003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0404

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NANOSORB	78/978,692	3,295,805
THE SUPERFOOD SOLUTION	77/316,065	3,740,471
VIBRANT SKIN FROM WITHIN	77/536,348	Registration Pending
NanoEPA ^{DHA}	85/012,069	Registration Pending
SuperFood Solution Hereig with the map east	85/013,747	Registration Pending
NANOREDS10	77/967,861	Registration Pending
NANOLEAN	77/806,260	Registration Pending
NANOBITES	77/967,873	Registration Pending

RECORDED: 09/28/2010